

Court No. - 77

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 31451 of 2024

Applicant :- Bhuri Singh

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Lavesh Sharma, Ravindra Sharma

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.

In Ref: Criminal Misc. Amendment Application No. 1 of 2024.

Learned counsel for the applicant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Amendment application has been filed to correct the prayer clause.

Grounds are sufficient.

Proposed amendment is formal in nature.

The present amendment application is allowed.

Let the necessary amendment be incorporated within a week

Order on order-sheet:

Put up as fresh on 09.01.2025.

Order Date :- 18.12.2024

Akram